

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 13490-13493/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 03/12/2008 in CECA No.
65/2008 & CECA No. 66/2008 & GA No. 2904/2008 & GA No.
2905/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRAYAS AUTOMATION P.LTD.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. 1-4 Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for Condonation of
delay in filing SLP as well as in the Special leave petition.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER