

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).26251-26254/2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRAYAS AUTOMATION P.LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents

Date: 07/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Mannan,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of Dr. Kailash Chand, advocate that Vakalatnama has been filed for all the respondents. Granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.  
List the matter on 21.2.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar