

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9-12/2011 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).26251-26254/2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRAYAS AUTOMATION P.LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title]

Date: 23/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Om Prakash, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the respondent
that the name of respondent has rightly been described as
"Amar Kumar Das" .

In view of aforesaid, there is no need to amend the
cause-title.

I.A. Nos. 9-12 of 2011 stand rejected.
(Pardeep Kumar) (Neelam Arora)
Court Master Court Master