

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26251-26254/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2008 in CEXA No.65/2008,CEXA No.66/2008,GA No.2904/2008,GA No.2905/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRAYAS AUTOMATION P.LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhat, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.
Mr. Anil Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sukesgh Ghosh,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER