

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No. 52977/2021
IN/AND
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2117-2120 OF 2012

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL
EXCISE, KOLKATA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S PRAYAS AUTOMATION PVT. LTD. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Accepting the reasons stated in the application (I.A. No.52977/2021) seeking withdrawal of the appeals, the same is allowed and in consequence, Civil Appeal Nos.2117-2120 of 2012 are dismissed as withdrawn.

....., J.
(SANJAY KUMAR)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 16, 2023.

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2117-2120/2012

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLKATA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PRAYAS AUTOMATION PVT.LTD.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 52977/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 16-02-2023 This appln was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Accepting the reasons stated in the application (I.A. No.52977/2021) seeking withdrawal of the appeals, the same is allowed and in consequence, Civil Appeal Nos.2117-2120 of 2012 are dismissed as withdrawn.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)